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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4032
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015
BEAUTIFICATION OF AHMEDNAGAR FORT
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between his Ministry and State Government of Maharashtra to enhance and facilitate beautification of Ahmednagar fort, if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to expedite the beautification of Ahmednagar Fort;

(b) the total number of development work proposed and under-construction at present for the beautification of Ahmednagar fort; and

(c) the total amount allocated, disbursed and spent for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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